PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paolo Rusconi	06/23/2011
Rocco Ferrara	06/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faster S.P.A.
Street Address:	Via Vittor Pisani, 20
City:	Milano
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	
Α	pplication Number:	13181345	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: patent@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: KIT M. STETINA, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOTAR-112US
NAME OF SUBMITTER	Kit M. Stetina

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026580 FRAME: 0725

Attorney Docket: 000,000

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is h	ereby ac	knowl	edged, the undersigned Assig	nort			-
Paolo RUS	CONI,	Rocco	FERRARA,				
hereby seli	s, assigt	is and	transfers to Assignee: FASTI	ER S.P.A.			
its success foreign cor	ors, assi mtries, i	gus an n and	d legal representatives, the en to, and any and all improvem	itire right, title and intere ents which are disclosed	est for the I in	: United State	s and all
(a) Patent	Numb	er	dated	***************************************		
(8) Applic	ation	erfor Letters Patent Serial No	13/181,345	Filed <u>~</u>	July	12,2011
(c) Applic	ation i	or Letters Patent which has b	een executed by the und	lersigned	concurrently	herewith
and entitle	d: C	OMPA	OT CARTRIDGE COUPLIE	NG			
Letters Pat improveme	ent whice ents; and	sh have Lin and	tion and all divisional, conting been or shall be filed in the I to all original and reissued p on said improvements.	United States and all oth	ter foreigi	n countries or	any of said
powers of a history the	ee or its attorney, reof; and n securi	succes or oth I gener ng and	signee may apply for and rece sors, the undersigned will ex- ter papers and communicate a rally do everything possible w maintaining proper patent pr	ecute all other patent app ill facts known to it relat which the Assignee or its	plications ing to the	; proper oaths improvements as shall consi	s, assignments; its and the der devirable
and no assi to other by	gnment,	grant,	or warrants that he/she has the mortgage or license or other cd.	e full right to convey the agreement affecting suc	rights an h rights a ASSIG	ind property h	scribed herein has been made
Dated:	June	23,	2011	By Paolo RUSC	CONI		
Dated:	June	23,	2011	By Rocco FERE	RARA	Noos	Deldelder
Dated:				By	***************************************		

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

> RACHELE TORREGIANI MAJOSSAY MOD Address VIA PANDINO

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 026580 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 07/12/2011